
Top Five B 2024 Weekly Report for Week 19 
August 19th, 2024 

Pairings: 3 vs 9  8 vs 1  6 vs 10  2 vs 4  7 vs 5 
 

Team 1: Blind Barrels 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Andre Auddette  21 19.12 3.4 24.0 19.22 3.3 18 0  346 
  Grant Auddette  17 17.44 4.6 21.6 17.41 4.6 17 0  296 
  Isaac Auddette  22 20.67 2.3 24.0 20.74 2.3 19 2  394 
  Bill Bruggeman  23 17.56 4.5 24.0 17.84 4.3 19 0  339 
  Dan Bruggeman   21.61 1.7  21.61 1.7 18 1  389 
  Matt Clysdale  19 15.78 5.8 24.0 15.95 5.6 19 0  303 
*Scott Haas  24 21.94 1.4 24.0 22.05 1.4 19 0  419 
  Zack Haas  21 21.61 1.7 22.7 21.58 1.7 19 1  410 
  Tom McCurran  11 13.47 7.4 18.4 13.33 7.5 18 0  240 
  Josh Wlazlo   16.56 5.2  16.56 5.2 18 0  298 
 
 

Team 2: Fred's Shoe Repair 
 

Score: 112.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry Bailey  19 22.61 1.0 20.0 22.42 1.1 19 1  426 
  Gary Dass  25 22.94 0.7 25.0 23.05 0.7 19 2 25 438 
*Fred Dorothy  14 16.67 5.1 19.1 16.53 5.2 19 0  314 
  Dave Foster  20 19.61 3.1 23.1 19.63 3.1 19 0  373 
  Jeremy Freese  20 20.50 2.5 22.5 20.47 2.5 19 0  389 
  Jerry Freese  20 20.94 2.1 22.1 20.89 2.2 19 2  397 
 



Top Five B 2024 Weekly Report for Week 19 
August 19th, 2024 

Pairings: 3 vs 9  8 vs 1  6 vs 10  2 vs 4  7 vs 5 
 

Team 3: Bull Shooters 
 

Score: 117.4 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave .  12 18.00 4.2 16.2 17.68 4.4 19 0  336 
  Ben Ebert  20 17.72 4.4 24.0 17.84 4.3 19 0  339 
*Guy Garritson  22 23.06 0.7 22.7 23.00 0.7 19 4  437 
  John Koskey  24 21.44 1.8 24.0 21.58 1.7 19 0  410 
  Chris Maca  18 19.61 3.1 21.1 19.53 3.1 19 0  371 
  Alexa Nettell  20 20.11 2.7 22.7 20.11 2.7 19 0  382 
  Lenny Storch  22 20.50 2.5 24.0 20.58 2.4 19 0  391 
 
 

Team 4: Ray & Marges 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Gene A  23 21.83 1.5 24.0 21.89 1.5 19 0  416 
  Scott A  17 21.72 1.6 18.6 21.47 1.8 19 0  408 
  Dale Bergquist  20 21.00 2.1 22.1 20.95 2.1 19 1  398 
  Chris Kunert  21 21.67 1.6 22.6 21.63 1.7 19 1  411 
  Daniel Kunert  23 19.83 2.9 24.0 20.00 2.8 19 0  380 
  Cliff Sanders  23 21.61 1.7 24.0 21.68 1.6 19 1  412 
  Wayne Sanders  18 14.00 7.0 24.0 14.40 6.7 10 0  144 
*Phil Thompson  24 23.72 0.2 24.0 23.74 0.2 19 5  451 
 



Top Five B 2024 Weekly Report for Week 19 
August 19th, 2024 

Pairings: 3 vs 9  8 vs 1  6 vs 10  2 vs 4  7 vs 5 
 

Team 5: Lead Lizards 
 

Score: 103.6 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dana .  17 18.72 3.7 20.7 18.63 3.8 19 0  354 
  Leonard .  11 18.78 3.7 14.7 18.37 3.9 19 0  349 
  Mitch .  15 12.39 8.1 23.1 12.53 8.0 19 0  238 
  Lou Dessellier  18 22.61 1.0 19.0 22.37 1.1 19 2  425 
  Rich Ford        0 0  0 
  Michelle Rudlong   13.72 7.2  13.72 7.2 18 0  247 
  Terry Rudlong   16.94 4.9  16.94 4.9 18 0  305 
  Denise Scholljegerdes  10 19.11 3.4 13.4 18.63 3.8 19 0  354 
  Lou Scholljegerdes  16 16.22 5.4 21.4 16.21 5.5 19 0  308 
  Pat Skinner  17 20.67 2.3 19.3 20.47 2.5 19 0  389 
 
 

Team 6: Dunham 
 

Score: 115.1 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark Azure  19 19.72 3.0 22.0 19.68 3.0 19 0  374 
  Bob B  19 17.06 4.9 23.9 17.16 4.8 19 0  326 
  David Brady  15 20.56 2.4 17.4 20.26 2.6 19 1  385 
  Brian Burke  19 18.33 4.0 23.0 18.37 3.9 19 0  349 
  Jason Kong  20 22.17 1.3 21.3 22.05 1.4 19 1  419 
  Lucas Sook  20 20.78 2.3 22.3 20.74 2.3 19 0  394 
*Wade Williams  22 19.39 3.2 24.0 19.53 3.1 19 0  371 
 



Top Five B 2024 Weekly Report for Week 19 
August 19th, 2024 

Pairings: 3 vs 9  8 vs 1  6 vs 10  2 vs 4  7 vs 5 
 

Team 7: Firing Blanks 
 

Score: 113.2 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jerry .  16 16.33 5.4 21.4 16.32 5.4 19 0  310 
  Elli Bennett  12 10.67 9.3 21.3 10.74 9.3 19 0  204 
  Nick Cunningham  17 19.00 3.5 20.5 18.89 3.6 19 0  359 
  Joe Drinka  13 17.00 4.9 17.9 16.79 5.0 19 0  319 
  Gabe Olson  14 13.17 7.6 21.6 13.21 7.6 19 0  251 
  Tyler Paskey  23 20.89 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 19 1  399 
*Ryan Simon  21 21.72 1.6 22.6 21.68 1.6 19 0  412 
  Tom Simon  20 21.11 2.0 22.0 21.05 2.1 19 2  400 
  Jeff Starr  19 18.28 4.0 23.0 18.32 4.0 19 0  348 
 
 

Team 8: Snatch The Pebble 
 

Score: 117.8 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Barlow  20 17.33 4.7 24.0 17.47 4.6 19 0  332 
  Connor Larson  15 17.94 4.2 19.2 17.79 4.3 19 0  338 
  Keith Larson  21 21.44 1.8 22.8 21.42 1.8 19 2  407 
  Kevin Prigge  20 19.39 3.2 23.2 19.42 3.2 19 0  369 
*Al Schilla  15 16.56 5.2 20.2 16.47 5.3 19 0  313 
  Bret Swanson  23 22.83 0.8 23.8 22.84 0.8 19 1  434 
  Brian Torkelson  18 14.72 6.5 24.0 14.89 6.4 19 0  283 
 



Top Five B 2024 Weekly Report for Week 19 
August 19th, 2024 

Pairings: 3 vs 9  8 vs 1  6 vs 10  2 vs 4  7 vs 5 
 

Team 9: The Mallards 
 

Score: 102.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Nick Corniea  13 16.50 5.3 18.3 16.32 5.4 19 0  310 
*Todd Corniea  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 19 1  399 
  Dave Kiner  13 11.11 9.0 22.0 11.21 9.0 19 0  213 
  Tom Lach  12 10.61 9.4 21.4 10.68 9.3 19 0  203 
  Stuart Norbury   15.90 5.7  17.67 4.4 9 0  159 
  Steve Norenburg  6 13.83 7.1 13.1 13.42 7.4 19 0  255 
  David Parker   16.33 5.4  16.33 5.4 9 0  147 
  Jon Schmidt  11 14.61 6.6 17.6 14.42 6.7 19 0  274 
 
 

Team 10: Best Body Shop 
 

Score: 102.6 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Carey  6 13.89 7.1 13.1 13.47 7.4 19 0  256 
  Roger Folk  17 18.11 4.1 21.1 18.05 4.2 19 0  343 
*John Reese  19 17.56 4.5 23.5 17.63 4.5 19 0  335 
  Paul Reese  20 11.00 9.1 24.0 11.47 8.8 19 0  218 
  Kevin Stangrf  17 18.50 3.9 20.9 18.42 3.9 19 0  350 
 
 
Super Shooters: Gary Dass 25 
  
  



Top Five B 2024 Weekly Report for Week 19 
August 19th, 2024 

Pairings: 3 vs 9  8 vs 1  6 vs 10  2 vs 4  7 vs 5 
 
Top Five B 2024 Team Standings through week 19 
 
Team 4 Ray & Marges 10.0 
Team 7 Firing Blanks 8.0 
Team 6 Dunham 8.0 
Team 5 Lead Lizards 6.0 
Team 3 Bull Shooters 6.0 
Team 1 Blind Barrels 6.0 
Team 8 Snatch The Pebble 4.0 
Team 2 Fred's Shoe Repair 2.0 
Team 10 Best Body Shop 0.0 
Team 9 The Mallards 0.0 
 



Top Five B 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 19 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Phil Thompson 451 23.74 19 5 Ray & Marges 
Gary Dass 438 23.05 19 2 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Guy Garritson 437 23.00 19 4 Bull Shooters 
Bret Swanson 434 22.84 19 1 Snatch The Pebble 
Terry Bailey 426 22.42 19 1 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Lou Dessellier 425 22.37 19 2 Lead Lizards 
Scott Haas 419 22.05 19 0 Blind Barrels 
Jason Kong 419 22.05 19 1 Dunham 
Gene A 416 21.89 19 0 Ray & Marges 
Ryan Simon 412 21.68 19 0 Firing Blanks 
Cliff Sanders 412 21.68 19 1 Ray & Marges 
Chris Kunert 411 21.63 19 1 Ray & Marges 
John Koskey 410 21.58 19 0 Bull Shooters 
Zack Haas 410 21.58 19 1 Blind Barrels 
Scott A 408 21.47 19 0 Ray & Marges 
Keith Larson 407 21.42 19 2 Snatch The Pebble 
Tom Simon 400 21.05 19 2 Firing Blanks 
Tyler Paskey 399 21.00 19 1 Firing Blanks 
Todd Corniea 399 21.00 19 1 The Mallards 
Dale Bergquist 398 20.95 19 1 Ray & Marges 
Jerry Freese 397 20.89 19 2 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Isaac Auddette 394 20.74 19 2 Blind Barrels 
Lucas Sook 394 20.74 19 0 Dunham 
Lenny Storch 391 20.58 19 0 Bull Shooters 
Pat Skinner 389 20.47 19 0 Lead Lizards 
Dan Bruggeman 389 21.61 18 1 Blind Barrels 
Jeremy Freese 389 20.47 19 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
David Brady 385 20.26 19 1 Dunham 
Alexa Nettell 382 20.11 19 0 Bull Shooters 
Daniel Kunert 380 20.00 19 0 Ray & Marges 
Mark Azure 374 19.68 19 0 Dunham 
Dave Foster 373 19.63 19 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Wade Williams 371 19.53 19 0 Dunham 
Chris Maca 371 19.53 19 0 Bull Shooters 
Kevin Prigge 369 19.42 19 0 Snatch The Pebble 
Nick Cunningham 359 18.89 19 0 Firing Blanks 
Denise Scholljegerdes 354 18.63 19 0 Lead Lizards 
Dana . 354 18.63 19 0 Lead Lizards 



Kevin Stangrf 350 18.42 19 0 Best Body Shop 
Leonard . 349 18.37 19 0 Lead Lizards 
Brian Burke 349 18.37 19 0 Dunham 
Jeff Starr 348 18.32 19 0 Firing Blanks 
Andre Auddette 346 19.22 18 0 Blind Barrels 
Roger Folk 343 18.05 19 0 Best Body Shop 
Ben Ebert 339 17.84 19 0 Bull Shooters 
Bill Bruggeman 339 17.84 19 0 Blind Barrels 
Connor Larson 338 17.79 19 0 Snatch The Pebble 
Dave . 336 17.68 19 0 Bull Shooters 
John Reese 335 17.63 19 0 Best Body Shop 
Rick Barlow 332 17.47 19 0 Snatch The Pebble 
Bob B 326 17.16 19 0 Dunham 
Joe Drinka 319 16.79 19 0 Firing Blanks 
Fred Dorothy 314 16.53 19 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Al Schilla 313 16.47 19 0 Snatch The Pebble 
Jerry . 310 16.32 19 0 Firing Blanks 
Nick Corniea 310 16.32 19 0 The Mallards 
Lou Scholljegerdes 308 16.21 19 0 Lead Lizards 
Terry Rudlong 305 16.94 18 0 Lead Lizards 
Matt Clysdale 303 15.95 19 0 Blind Barrels 
Josh Wlazlo 298 16.56 18 0 Blind Barrels 
Grant Auddette 296 17.41 17 0 Blind Barrels 
Brian Torkelson 283 14.89 19 0 Snatch The Pebble 
Jon Schmidt 274 14.42 19 0 The Mallards 
Steve Carey 256 13.47 19 0 Best Body Shop 
Steve Norenburg 255 13.42 19 0 The Mallards 
Gabe Olson 251 13.21 19 0 Firing Blanks 
Michelle Rudlong 247 13.72 18 0 Lead Lizards 
Tom McCurran 240 13.33 18 0 Blind Barrels 
Mitch . 238 12.53 19 0 Lead Lizards 
Paul Reese 218 11.47 19 0 Best Body Shop 
Dave Kiner 213 11.21 19 0 The Mallards 
Elli Bennett 204 10.74 19 0 Firing Blanks 
Tom Lach 203 10.68 19 0 The Mallards 
Stuart Norbury 159 17.67 9 0 The Mallards 
David Parker 147 16.33 9 0 The Mallards 
Wayne Sanders 144 14.40 10 0 Ray & Marges 
Rich Ford 0 0.00 0 0 Lead Lizards 
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